
Herlington Preschool Term Dates 2023/2024 

Autumn Term 2023 
Professional day Friday 01st September  
Term 1 Monday 04th September Friday 20th October 

Half term/Preschool 
closed…Holiday club will be 
running 

 
Monday 23rd October 

 
Friday 27th October 

Term 2 Monday 30th October  Wednesday 20th December 

Spring Term 2024 
Professional days Thursday 04th January Friday 05th January 

Term 3 Monday 08th January Friday 16th February 

Half term/Preschool 
closed…Holiday club will be 
running 

 
Monday 19th February 

 
Friday 23rd February 

Term 4 Monday 26th February Thursday 28th March 
 

Preschool will be closed on 
Good Friday and Easter 
Monday  

29th March and 01st April   

Half term/Preschool 
closed…Holiday club will be 
running 

Tuesday 02nd April Friday 12th April 

Summer Term 2024 
Professional day Monday 15th April  
Term 5 Tuesday 16th April Friday 24th May 

May Bank Holiday closed Monday 06th May  
Half term/Preschool 
closed…Holiday club will be 
running 

Monday 27th May Friday 31st May 

Term 6  Monday 03rd June Friday 19th July 

 

These dates could be subject to changes, any changes will be posted on the preschool 

website 

If your child is absent from their booked sessions, you must inform the office by 9.15am on 

their first day of absence.  

 


